ClAC by Classification
Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

3

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A-I
A-2
A-3
A 4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-l 0
A-I 1
A-I 2
A-13
A-I 4
A-I5

A-I7
A-I6

A-I 8
A-I 9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17

20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

j a

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Sebrlng Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 405,608 4,323 409,932 1,193 411,125 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 4,800 0 4,800 0 4,800 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (45,572) (45,572) 0 (45,572) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (72,655) 83 (72,571) (4) (72,575) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (329,155) 0 (329,155) 0 (329,155) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 77,272 (1,503) 75,769 0 75,769 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 5,712 5,712 3,152 8,864 A-17, A-3

85,871 (36- 48,914 4,341 53,255

5 printed 5/16/2008 3:19 PM

VI

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Sebrlng Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guasteila
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be repolted as Plant Held For Future Use.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Pro Forma Test Year Historical Test Year 2007

(1 )

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Balance Average Average Supporting

[…]

Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
8-2
B-3
8-4
0-5
B-6
0-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

0-8 Sup1
B-9
B-10
B-I 1
B-12
B- I  3
B-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

41

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Sebring Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 5-1
Page: l o f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

~. - -
5 Taxes Other Than Income 5,388 1,262 6,648
6 Provision for Income Taxes (23,041) (1.172) (24,213)
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 52,866 1.235 54,101

- - - ~

424 7,071 5,281 12,352 5-1 5
(1 6,570) (40,783) 42,564 1,781 C-I, 8-3
26,302 80,403 49,579 129,982

1 OPERATING REVENUES
I

16,177 183 16,360 I 0 16,360 117,356 133,716 5-4, E-2
I

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 66.728 (245) 66.482 42,349 108,831 1,733 110,564 5-5

4 Amortization 0 n n
5,284 0 5,284 5-13

n n n 8-3
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,UBU 3,794 1,390 5.184

8 NET OPERATING INCOME
9 RATEBASE A-I
10 RATE OF RETURN

43 printed 5/16/2008 3:19 PM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Sebring Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Line Books Test G a r  Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page: l o f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than

[…]

Deferred Income Tax Expense
ITC Realized This Year
ITC Amortization
Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

Total lnwme Tax Expense

NA NA c-2
NA NA c-5
NA NA c-7
NA NA c-7
NA NA c-8

N A  N A

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: B-I, B-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 3: 19 PM
4
VI

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

SebrlngLakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected I I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Pro Forma Pro Forma Year End Utility Year End Pro Forma Pro Forma Suppolting
Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adiusted Adjustments Adiusted Schedules

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: I O f l

(59,731) (3,038) (62.769)

0 0

(42,955) (105.725) 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 - NA NA 0 NA e-4

NA 0-1, 0-2
NA c-3

Taxable Operating lnmme before Interest (59,731) (2.223) (61,954) (42,872) (104,826) NA NA
Less: Interest Charges 0 (815) (815il (83) (899) NA NA

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(3,285) 137 (3,148)

(56,446) 2.356 (54,089)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(19,756) 825 (18,931)

Taxable lnwme

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences

5.5% 5.5%
(2,363) (5,511)

(40,593) (94,682)

35.0% 35.0%
(14,207) (33,139)

~~

21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
22
23 Current Federal Income Taxes (19,756) 825 (18,931)
74

Timing Differences (5.532) (5,532)l 0 (5,532) NA NA NA I 0 NA c-5
Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 (5,532) (5,532)l 0 (5,532) 0 0 01 0 0

1 I I

0 0

(14,207) (33,139)

(59,731) 2,494 (57.237) (42,955) (100.193) I
I C
11 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
17
I_

13 StateTaxRate
14 State lnmme Taxes
15
16 Federal Taxable Income
17
18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Federal Income Taxes
20

_ .
25 Summaly:
26 Current State Income Tax
27 Current Federal lnmme Tax

(3.285) 137 (3,148) (2,363) (5,511)
(1 9,756) 825 (18.931) (14,207) (33,139)

28
29 Total Current lnwme Tax Expense (To G I )

0 NA

O N A

0 NA

0 NA

c-7

0 NA
0 NA

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

SebringLakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical [ X] Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f2
Preparer: W Jerdw

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate inwme taxes on Schedule NO. C 2
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis

[…]

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookItax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

0

0

printed 5/16/2008 3:19 PM

8 0

Florida Public Service Commission Deferred Income Tax Expense

Sebring Lakes
Docket No. 08012t-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: l o f l

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6 )  (7) (8 )
Water Sewer

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2

4 Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 3,794 2.3% 6,190 NA NA NA 8-13.14

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):
3 Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 3,794 (2.636) 1,159 0 0 0

li "
6 Depreciation Difference
7

0 (5,031) (5,031) 0 0 0

8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
9 Bad Debt 0 ( 9 1 )  (501) 0 0 0
10 AliOther 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 . .

12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (5,532) (5,532) 0 0 0
13
14 State Tax Rate
15 State Deferred Taxes
16

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (304) (304) 0 0 0

17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (5,228) (5,228) 0 0 0

20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (1,830) (1,830) 0 0 0

18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

7 4  _ .
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 (2,134) (2,134) 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 3:19 PM

Florida Public Service Commission Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary

Sabring Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. - Account No. 283

Net Deferred Income Taxes Line Deferred Tax Liability
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 8,075 8,075
2 2004 5,182 0 5,182
3 2005 7,564 6,047 13,611
4 2006 1,307 7,835 9,142
5 2007 1,002 6,005 7,007

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

0 8,075 8,075
0 5,182 5,182

7,564 6,047 13,611
1,307 7,835 9,142
1,002 6,005 7,007

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

81 printed 5/16/2008 3:19 PM

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Sebring Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beainnina Year Endina - -
No. Year Balance Change Balance

WATER

[…]

Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 080121-WS Page: l o f l

(2) (3)
Interim Interim

(1)
Line
No. Description Water Sewer
1 USED B USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service (83,740l NA
4
5
6
7 Accumulated Depreciation 21,734 NA
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base 0

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-IO, F-6, and F-7

c
143 printed 5/16/2008 3:19 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income -Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Sebring Lakes
Docket No. OBOIZI-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
WaterIX] Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 0 f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Adjustments Requested
Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U8U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 16,170 0 16,170 70.759 86,929 437.59% 432.4% E-2w
2 Other Revenues 190 0 190 0 190 E-2w
3 OPERATING REVENUES 16,360 0 0 16,360 70,759 87.119

4 Operation 8 Maintenance 66,482 0 66,482 1,045 67,527
5 Depreciation. net of ClAC Amoh 6,190 (1.005) 0 5,184 5,184
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 5,386 1,262 0 6.648 3,182 9,830
8 Provision for lnwme Taxes 124,213) 0 (24,213) 25,665 1,451
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 53.845 256 0 54,101 29,892 83.993

10 NET OPERATING INCOME ([ 37,485 0 37,741 ) 40.867 3,126
11 RATEBASE 48,914 48,914 48,914
12 RATE OF RETURN -76.63% -77.16% 6.39%

6-5
6-13

6-15
c-I

A-1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 0.00% NA E-2s
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation 8 Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA 0 NA 0
18 Amortization NA 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA 0 NA 0 0
20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0